Specification Guide:
Outdoor Kitchen Cabinets
Revision: 03_19
2
 STYLE AND CONSTRUCTION
• All standard doors, drawers and cabinet boxes are manufactured from 20g stainless steel with a choice of
304 or 316 marine grade.
• European frameless, solid top construction with full overlay doors.

• Magnetic door closures and rain gaskets available.
3
Base Cabinet part number nomenclature; example:
OBF1801: 18” Full Height Door Cabinet
 OB F 18 0 1 RH
Base Style Width Drawers Doors Hinge
Outdoor Cabinet Nomenclature
All Danver Base cabinets use specific nomenclature designed to help you find the specific type needed.
Standard base cabinet depth is 27”.
For 24” depth cabinets, specify -24 after item #. For  example OBF1501-24.
Specify right or left hinge on single door sizes.
Category * Base Style**
Base Width
in inches
Number of
Drawers
Number of
Doors
Left or Right
Hand
* Base Category Code Key ** Base Style Code Key
OB Outside Base B Burner
OG Outside Grill C Cocktail Base
OE Outside Egg F Full-height Drawer
OP Outside Propane Pull-out M Multi-Drawer Sink
OW Outside Warming S Sink
VG Viking Grill T Trash
DC Diagonal Corner W Warming Drawer
AE Angle End
TB Tall Base
TT Tall Double Oven
OT Outside Trash Pull-out
OS Outside Sidepanel
WS Wall Side
ID Insert Door
IC Insert Combination
IT Insert Trash Pull-out
IP Insert Propane Pull-out
IDW Insert Drawer
4
Base Storage Cabinets
27.87
24.87
6.13
23.5034.50
30.00
4.50
Side ViewFront View
Typical measurements for base storage cabinets.
Typical cabinet foot location.
Toe Kick
Bottom View Side View
3.32
1.83
1.83
#8 x .50”
4.5”
2.188”
.50”
0.125”
5
Base Storage Cabinets
Product Description
OBF: Full height door base, 1 door, includes
half-depth shelf.
27” Depth SKU 24” Depth SKU